For:a PTO -1619A Expires 06/30/99 ОМВ 0651-0027



RECC

06-27-2000

101390502

4-15 00

U.S. Department of

Patent and Trademark Office

PATENT

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).					
Submission Type (X) New	Conveyance Type (X) Assignment () Security Agreement				
() Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	() License () Change of Name				
() Correction of PTO Error	() Merger () Other				
Reel # Frame #	U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)				
() Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	() Departmental File () Secret File				
Conveying Party(ies) ()Mark if:	additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year				
Name (line 1) Markus Beckmann	2/22/2000				
Name (line 2)	L. L. CA CGU Execution Date				
Second Party Name (line 1) Karl-Josef Brockmanns	02/22/00 Execution Date Output Day Year				
Name (line 2)					
Receiving Party ()Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached					
Name (line 1) VOLKMANN GMBH & CO. Name (line 2)	an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a				
Address (line 1) WEESERWEG 60	domestic representative is attached. (<i>Designation</i> <i>must be a separate</i>				
Address (line 2)	document from Assignment.)				
Address (line 3) KREFELD, city	CERMANY D-47804 State/Country Zip Code Code				
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.					
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY					
	OK OFFICE USE ONL!				
Sin formation is astimated to av	erage approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document as gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

06/19/2000 SSESHE1 0000000B 09499584 II FC:503 40.00 GP I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231 on June 14, 2000.

Evelyn Stump

FORM PTO-16 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	19B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT				
Corresponde	nt Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(505) 286-3511				
Name	Robert W. Becker	OIPA					
Address (line 1)	ROBERT W. BECKER & AS	SOCIATES					
Address (line 2)	11896 N. Highway 14	(_ JUN 1 5 2000 🟝					
Address (line 3)	Suite B						
Address (line 4)	Tijeras, NM 87059	PADEMARKS					
Pages	Enter the total number of pagincluding any attachments.	es of the attached conveyance document	#2				
Application N	umber(s) or Patent Num	ber(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached				
Enter either	the Patent Application Number	r or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BO					
	Patent Application Number(s)		Patent Number(s)				
09/499,	584		`,				
	being filed together with a <u>new</u> P named executing inventor.	atent Application, enter the date the patent appl	lication was Month Day Year				
Patent Coope	ration Treat (PCT)						
Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.		PCT PCT	PCT				
		PCT PCT	PCT				
Number of Pr	operties	Enter the total number of properties inv	volved. #1				
	of Payment:	Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed () Deposit Accou					
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 02-1653							
Authorization to charge additions		l fees: Yes (X) No ()					
Statement and	l Signature						
attache		elief, the foregoing information is true an original document. Charges to deposit ac					
Robert W. Be	ocker	Robert - sect	June 14, 2000				
Name of Person		Signature	Date				

PATENT REEL: 010872 FRAME: 0261

Form PTO-1619C	RECORDATION FOR	M COVER SHEET	U.S. Department of Commerce
Expires 06/30/99	CONTINUA	ATION	Patent and Trademark Office
OMB 0631-0027	/ -		PATENT
A PARSING OFFI	PATENTS	ONLY	
Conveying Party(ies) Enter additional Conveying Parties	()Mark if additional	names of conveying parties attached	
Name (line 1) GUIDO SPIX			Execution Date Month Day Year 2/22/2000
Name (line 2)			Execution Date
Name (line 1)			Month Day Year
Name (line 2)			Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)			
Name (line 2)			
Receiving Party Enter additional Receiving Party(ies) Name (line 1)	()Mark if additional names	s of receiving parties attached	() If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Name (line 2)			representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 1)			Assignment)
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3) City	State/Country	Zip Code	
Name (line 1)			() If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)			receiving party is not domicited in the United States, an appointment of a
Address (line 1)			domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document
Address (line 2)			from Assignment.)
Address (line 3) City	State/Country	Zip Code	
Application Number(s) or Patent Enter either the Patent Application is		() Mark if additional n	umbers attached
Patent Application		Patent Number(s)	jor the same property).
		z atent (tumber(s)	
	!		

Form PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 Conveying Party(ies) Enter additional Conveyin Name (line 1) Ingo Filz Name (line 2) Name (line 1) Roland Gr

OIPE

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION

U.S. Department of Commerce

Patent and Trademark Office

PATENT

PATENTS ONLY

Conveying Party(ies) Enter additional Conveying Parties	(X)Mark if add	litional names of	conveying parties attached	Execution Date
Name (line 1) Ingo Filz				Month Day Year 2/22/2000
Name (line 2)				Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Roland Greis				2/22/2000
Name (line 2)				Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) STEFAN KROB				2/22/2000
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Party Enter additional Receiving Party(ies) Name (line 1) Name (line 2)	()Mark if additional	names of recei	ving parties attached	() If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate
Address (line 1)				document from Assignment.)
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3) City	State/Country		Zip Code	
Name (line 1)				() If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)				receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a
Address (line 1)				domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document
Address (line 2)				from Assignment.)
Address (line 3) City	State/Country		Zip Code	
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) () Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).				
Patent Application N	umber(s)		Patent Number(s)	
	1			

REEL: 010872 FRAME: 0263

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we Markus Beckmann, Doeckelstrasse 17, D-47839 Krefeld, Germany
Karl-Josef Brockmanns, Jakob-Krebs-Strasse 80, D-47877 Willich, Germany, Ingo Filz
Große Bruchstrasse 40a, D-41747 Viersen, Germany, Roland Greis, Ringstrasse 8, D-
47918 Tönisvorst, Germany, Stefan Kroß, Erlenweg 24, D-41751 Viersen, Germany, Guido
Spix, Zeisigweg 3, D-41564 Kaarst, Germany
have invented an improvement in DEVICE FOR PRODUCING A TWISTED
YARN BY AN INTEGRATED SPINNING AND TWISTING PROCESS AS WELL AS FIBER FEED TUBE
for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States
[] is being made herewith;
[* was filed on <u>02/07/2000</u> under Serial Noas International
Application Ser. No. xxxxxxxxxx.
AND WHEREAS, Volkmann GmbH & Co., Weeserweg 60, D-47804 Krefeld,
Germany
is desirous of acquiring an interest in the same;
Now, Therefore, in consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable
consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby assign to the said
Volkmann GmbH & Co.
its assigns and legal representatives, all the right, title and interest in and to said invention
for the United States and its territories, and in and to said Letters Patent, continuations,
divisions, reissues and extensions thereof in the United States, and hereby request that
said Letters Patent issue accordingly. For said considerations, we, Markus Beckmann,
Karl-Josef Brockmanns, Ingo Filz, Roland Greis, Stefan Kroß, and Guido Spix
agree to execute all papers that may be necessary to file applications in the United States
for said invention and to assign the same to said Volkmann GmbH & Co.
or any assignee acquiring title to said invention, and to execute any other papers that may
be needed in connection with filing said applications and securing patents thereon.



RECORDED: 06/14/2000

In Testimony whereof, this assignment is being executed this 22 day of February x8 2000

Markus Beckmann

Karl-Josef Brockmanns

Roland Freis